

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24246/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2019 in SBCMA No. 1366/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KUMARI SUMAN GAUTAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 16-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Despite service, none is present on behalf of the respondents-claimants.
2. Mr. A. K. De, learned Counsel, who is present in Court, is requested to enter appearance on behalf of the respondents as an Amicus Curiae to assist the Court in this matter.
2. Complete set of paperbooks shall be furnished to Mr. A.K. De, learned counsel within one week.
3. List on 29th July, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)